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GOVERNOR
EOWIN L. MECHEM
CHAIRMAN

State of Nefs Wexico
@il Cnnserhatwn Commission

STATE GEOLOGIST
A. L. PORTER, JR.
SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

LAND COMMISSIONER
E. S. JOHNNY WALKER

». 0 BOX 871
SANTA FE
. o Re: CASE NO. 2342
Mxr. Oliver Seth, A-2040
Seth, Montgomary, Federici ORDER NO. ,
& Andrevs APPLICANT:
Box 828 western Katural Gas Company §

gsanta PFe, New Mexico |

Dear Sir:

s B b

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced
Commission order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours, i

7 { Rz Yo o

A. L. PORTER, Jr.
Secretary-Director

ir/
Ccarbon copy of order also sent to: -

Hobbs occ X
Artesia OCC
Aztec OCC
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF YHRE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

CASE No. 2342
Oxder No. R-2040

&

/ 3830
| BY_THE COWNIBSION:

; This csuse cams on £or hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. om

‘; July 19, 1961, at Samta Fe, MNev Maxico, before Rivis A. Utsx,

i BRminer hlg n’pu:ud by the 011l Consexvation Commission of
3!&&:&« mexsindfter referred £o as the “Commissiom,” ia

mmuamuuotmcmuoammm
stlm

f' WO, om this_ 26th day of July, 1961, the Commission, &
' quorum being present, having considersd the applicatiem, the
evidance adduced, and the recommsandations of the Examinesx,
Elvis A, ¥ts, and deaing fully advised in the prexises,
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:,{ (2) That the applicant, Westers Natural Gas Compamy, is the'
| owner amd opsrator of the SW/4 ¢ ssctian A and the SR/4 of Sec~ |
uu.o-u.auumupzam msem.m,mm,
 Mew Mexico.
f' (3) mzmummmmmzumwanm
,Wmmmunummaumxmzm
«‘otmwshdm
fi {4) Mmmpﬁduztmmmhwmh
;%Mnoza-mmummmx. 1

(3) That inasmuch as all of the acreage swrrounding the
| pzoposed wnit is dedicated 1o Jalsat gas wells, the proposed wnit
: should be establissed.

(6} That the applicant further proposes to locate its
mkmmuno.lztnmmmmmm
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South line amd €60 feet from the Esst line of said Sectiom 15, to
" which well the subject non-standard gas proration uait would be

cause waste mor impair correlative rights.

. Jalmat Gas Pool is hereby established comprising the SW/4 of Sed-
! cion :
. Range 36 East, WNPK, Iea County, Mew Mexico.

; X

E}tta the above-described 320-nu non-standard gas proratioa wit

dont ;
| Bast 1lime of said Sestion 13, to which well the subject proration |
gimt-mxh-mm. |

:nmotmhmot&nutumlmuydnnmm:

CASE No. 2342

{7) That approval of the sudbject application will neither

AT _I8 THERRFORR OMDERED : .
(1) That a 320-acre mon-standard gas proration wmit iu the |
14 and the SR/4 of Bection 15, all in Township 23 South,

(2) mmmwnznmumuuw'

same TA tc a standaxrd acreage fagtor »s the
wmit mwmmunwmw
ration unit ia the Jalmat Gas Pool.

(3) That the applicant, Western Eatural Gas Company, is

to locate its Matkims Well No. 1 at am wmortho-
location 660 feet from the Bouth lins and 660 feet from the

(4) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the

¥ DONE at Santa Fe, Mew Maxico, on the day and year herein-
mmmm
. SYATE OF NEN MEXICO

011 COMERRVATION COMMISSION
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i EDWIN L. MECHEM, Chairman







No. 21-01

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - JULY 19, 1961

9 A.M. - 0il Conservation Commission Conference Room
State Land Office Building, Santa Fe, New Mexico

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A, Utz, Examiner, or Daniel
S. Nutter, as Alternate Examiner:

CONTINUED CASE

CASE 2298: Application of Chambers & Kennedy for a gas-oil dual
completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the dual
completion of its Monument State Well No. 1, located in
Unit J, Section 34, Township 19 South, Range 37 East,

Lea County, New Mexico, in such a manner as to permit the
production of gas from the Eumont Gas Pool and the production
of oil from the Eunice-Monument Pool through the 5%-inch by
2%-inch casing-tubing annulus and through 2%-inch tubing
respectively,

NEW CASES

CASE 2338: Application of Continental Oil Company for two non-standard
cil proration units and for ar exception to Rule 309 (a),
Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks the establishment of two non-standard oil pro-
ration units in the Empire Abo Pool, consisting of the
following-described acreage in Section 30, Township 17 South,
Range 29 East, Eddy County, New Mexico:

(1) Lots 1 and 2 comprising 55.65 acres.

(2) Lots 3 and 4 comprising 56.61 acres,
Applicant further proposes to commingle ithe Empire-Abo Pool
production from the portions of its State S and State P

leases located in said Section 30 and to allocate production
on the basis of periodic well tests,

CASE 2339: Application of J, Gregory Merrion & Associates, for a gas-oil
dual completion, Rio Arriba County. Ne:r Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks permission to complete its
Edna Well No. 2, located in Unit O, Section 7, Township 24
North, Range 6 West. Rio Arriba County. New Mexico., as a




R, P

gas-0il dual completion with production oI Pictuvred Cliifs
gas through 2 7/8 inch casing and produciiou ol Gallup oil
o through 2 3/8 inch tubing installed withiin a string of Z4!%
. inch casing, with the casing strings cemented in a common
well bore,

e s P s § ol Mt
»

CASE 2340:  Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for an
unorthodox gas well location, Eddy County, New Mexico,
Applicant,; in the ghove-styled cause, se¢cks approval of an
unorthodox gas well location in the Red Lake-~-Pennsylvanian
Ges Pool for its Malco "M" Well No, 1, located 2310 feeti from
the North line and 1650 feet from the East line of Section
4, Township 18 South, Range 27 East, Eddy County, New Mexico,

CASE 2341: Application of Pan American Petroleum Corporation for an

exception to Rule 303 (a) and 309 (a), Lea County, New Mexico.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks permission to

commingle the production from the Hobbs, Bowers, and Hobbs-

Drinkard Pools from & number of leases in Sections 3, 4, 5,

9, and 10, in Township 19 South, Range 38 East, and Sections

33 and 34 in Township 18 South, Range 38 Esst, Lea County,

,///// New Mexico, after separately metering the prodiction from

//// eacch lease and from each pool prior to commingling. \\

- o

CASE 2842: Application of Western Natural Gas Company for a non-standas

gas proration unit and for an unorthodox gas well location,

Lea County, New Mexico, Applicant, in the above-styled

cause, seeks the establishment of a 320-acre non-standard

gas prorstion unit in the Jslmat Gas Pool comprising the

SW/4 of Section 14 snd the SE/4 of Section 15, all in Town-
ship 23 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico. Said
unit is to be dedicated to the Matkins Well No. 1 at an p

unorthodox location 660 feet from the South and Easst lines
of said Section 15,

-

-

Application of Southwest Production Company for an or.
force pooling a 300-~acre non-standard gas proratiod unit,

Sen Juan County, few Mexico, Applicant, in the shove-styled
cause, seeks an order force pooli , all mineral interests

in & 300-acre gas proration unit in tihe Basin-Dakota Gas Pool,
congisting of the E/2 of Section 7, Township 30 North, Range
11 West, excepting the S/2 SW/4 SE/~ thereoi, San Juan County,
New Mexico, Interested parties include Joan J., (Juaa J)

Moya and Helen Moyas. -

b e
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CASE 2344:

Application of The Ohio Oil Company for an order force-pooling
a 317-acre gas proration unit, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order force-
pooling al) mineral interests in a 317-acre gas proration
unit comprising the S/2 of Section 30, Toawnchip 18 Sguth,
Range 26 East, Atoka-Pennsylvanian Gas Pool, Eddy County,

New Mexico.




o . 823 MIDLAND TOWER BLDG.

Midland, Foxas
June 21, 1961

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commisgsion
P. 0., Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen: Re: Application for 320 acre non-

standard gas proration unit and
unorthodox location for the
Matkins #1 weli, Yates Jalmat
f}, ’ghi'ﬂ Gas Unit to comprise the SW/4 of .
Rum R Section 14 and SE/4 of Section 15,
) T-23-5, R=36-E, Lea County, New :
T Mexico

Western Natural Gas COmpaﬁ} ;
exception to Rule— 5 3 to authorize for its !
Matkins #1 weil, Jaimat Gas Pool, an unorthodox location, and a 320

3 : o
&cre non-standard gas proration unit comprising the SW/4& of Section 14 ' k
and SE/% of Section IB, r-i§-s. R-33-E, Lea County, New Mexico, B o

The following facts are offered in support of this application:

h mak«~s application for an

1. Western Natural Gas Company is the lessee and operator
of a gas lease consisting of the SW/4 of Section 14
and SE/4 of Section 15, T-23-5, R-36-E, Lea County,
New Mexico, with the SE/4 of Section 15 comprising the
present 160 acre gas proration unit,

2, Western Natural Gasg proposes that the 160 acres of
SW/4 of Section 14 be added to the Matkins #1 present

gas proration unit as indicated on the accompanying
plat. ‘




The Matkins #1 well was originally completed in
August, 1938, as a gas well producing incidental
oil. No electric logs were run at the time of
completion. In 1953 this well was assigned a
160 acre proration unit, being the SE/4 Sec. 15,
T-23-S, R-36-E. A recent examination of Western
Natural Gas Company's files indicated said well
exceeded the vertical limits of the Jalmat Pool.
On January 24, 1501, Wesiern Natural Gas Company
re~entered said well, ran electric logs, and in
order to comply with Rule 25 (A) Order R-1670,
set bridge plug at 3396 feet in 5%" casing. The
well was then recompleted by performing a 30,000
gallon refined oil = 73,000 1b. sand fracturing
job., The perforations in the 54" casing are
3030-3150 feet; 3220-30; 3275-3300 feet.

The Matkins #1 is iocated 660 feet from the South
and East lines of Section 15 and:

(&) Contigiuous quarter-quarter sections
will comprise the unit.

(b) The proposed 320 acre unit does not
lie wholly within a single governmental
section.

(c) The entire non-standard gas proration
unit may reasonably be assumed tc t:o
productive of gas.

(d) The length or width of the proposed
unit dces not axceed 5230 feet.

(e) The proposed addition to the present
160 acre unit is entirely surrounded

by acreage which is presently dedicated
to Jalmat Gas production.

(f) By copy of this letter of application,
all operators owning interests imn this
section, and all operators within 1500
feet of the proposed unit well
{Matkins #1) are notified by certified
mail of this intent and proposal.




5. The approval of this application will in the
opinion of the applicant, prevent waste,
piotect corralative rights and serve the beat

interest of couservation.

Applicant respectfully requests that this matter be set for
hearing at the earlieat possible date.

Very truly yours,

WESTERN NATURAL GAS CCMPANY

R. H. McKoy
Division Superintendent

RHM: jh
cc: P. C. Wright
N.MOO.C.C. Office - HObbs

Certified copies to:

Texas Pacific Coal and Oil Company
Box 1688
Hobbs, New Mexico

Continental Oil Company
P. 0. Bex 431
Midland, Texas

Humble 0il and Refining Company
P. 0. Box 2347
Hobbs, New Mexico
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WESTERN NATURAL GAS COMPANY
MATKINS NO./

UNIT"P" SEC.i5-235-36E

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

PROPOSED 320 AGRE NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT
R 36 E
o %2 & o7 o76 ;
TPCaoO TPCBO
A" “a-”
233 25 #28 ,
¥ &0 J° 7 o7® *IS E
STATE STATE ‘
15 ¢ :
CONTIRENTAL PHILLIPS wNeG -WN3 COMTINENTAL |
T Wl | e T |
2 N 1 ¢
R : P :
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o Y 3 * " :
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"A-1" | "an - o Wi
T 27 26 :
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27 l 5 o \ o72 o84 <
STATE i NN STATE bt STATE !
22— — — + — — — 23— — —
-3 Jaimat! Gas Wells ;
T3 w.n.e. Gas rights ‘ ' ‘
¢
|




WESTERN NATURAL GAS COMPANY
MATKINS NO./

UNIT"P", SEC.15-235-36E

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

PROPOSED 320 AGRE NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT
R 36 E
o 02 #°° o7 o78
TPc&ao TPceo
“a-1" W S
o™ #52 o%° '*SI.‘ro R £ o7 2!
STATE sTare
15 —ia
CONTINENTAL PHILLIPS wne wne CONTINENTAL
"ol o o?
. T 2wt : '
23 3-8 SKELLY "B-14"
S -¢-| '-.2 @ ‘_r' .'..2
' - STEVENS J.E. MATKINS J. M. MATKINS STEVENS
=7 o4 l o e? o=? 73 P
TPCBO HUMBLE TPCAD
“a-" l Yy A" :
Is 27 2 i ;
* 27 | o® o o72 ® o84 e
3
Srars i N.&. STATE . STrTE
22— — — 4 — — — 23— — — |
£ 2 Jolmat Gos Weils
] [ ] w.n.s. 6as rigats | BEFORE EXAM;NER Uiz .
CIL CONSEFER FATTICH ol FasttaoloiN i 3
~ ExilsiT NO. _Z
'li CASE NO._ L 3# 4. |
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- = PAGE 2

j BEFORE THE

! . OIL CONSERVATION CCMMISSION
- ! Santa Fe, New Mexico

’ July 19, 1961

P

IN THE MATTER OF:

Aprlication of western Nalurai Gas Company
for a non-standard gas proration unit and
for an unorthodox gas well location, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, 1in the
above-styled cause, seeks the establish-
ment of a 320-acre non-standard gas pro-
ration unit in the Jalmat Gas Pool com-
prising the SW/4 of Section 14 and the
SE/4 of Section 15, all in Township 23

; South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New

: Mexico, Sald unit is to be dedicated

to the Matkins Well No. 1 at an unortho-
dox location 660 feet from the South and
East lines of sald Section 15,

|
PHONE CH 3.6691

Case
2342

- oem e e e wm a a e e W e em e er e o e e e e me o e e s

N e e S’ S Nt Nl N N et Mt S el et Nt N s Nt Nt Not”

BEFORE:

1
R REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

Elvis A, Utz, Commissioner

v
4

TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING

——

| FO

MR, UTZ: Case 2342.

’ MR. MORRIS: Applicatlon of Western Natural Gas Company
i ,
! for a non-standard gas proration unit and for an unorthodox gas

[1
DEARNLEY-MEIE

‘well location, Lea County, New Mexico.

MR. SETH: Oliver Seth for the Applicant. We have

I T TS B S

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

rone witness, Mr, Morris.

3

W. B. SCOTT,

;called as a witness herein, having been first duly sworn on oath,

—_ ‘was examined and testified as follows:
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DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

PHMONE CH 3.6691

BY MR. SETH:

Q
A

DIRECT EXAMINATION

Would you state your name, please, and your position?

W. B. Scott, Petroleum Engineer with Western Natural

Gas Company.

Q
A
Q
A
Q
case?

A

Q

How long have you been with the company, Mr. Scott?
3% years.

And in what capacity?

As a Production Engineer.

Are you familiar with the Company's application in this

Yes, sir; I am.

And, are you generally familiar with the conditions in

the Jalmat Gas Pool?

A

Q
A

Q

Yes, sir.

Have you testified before this Commission before?
Yes, I have.

MR. SETH: May he testify as an expert witness?
MR. UTZ: Yes, sir.

(By Mr. Seth) Would you tell us, briefly, what the

Application seeks to accomplish?-

A

We seek an Application for a 320-acre non-standard gas

proration unit, and an unorthodox location for the Matkins No. 1

Well Jalmat Gas Unit to comprise the Southwest Quarter of Secticn

14 and Southeast Quarter of Section 15.
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, Inc.

R REPORTING SERVICE

4

DEARNLEY-MEIFE

ALBUQUERQVE, NEW MEXICO

PHONE CH 3- 5691

PAGE &

Q Do you have a plat showing this?

A Yes, 1 do.

(Whereupon Petitioner's
Exhibit 1 marked for identi-
fication.)

Q {By Mr. Seth) Referring to Exhibit 1, would you tell
us what that shows, please?

A Exhibit 1 shows in the yellow section the two 160-acre
units comprised of the Southwest Quarter of Section 15 and the
-— eXxcuse me, the Southeast Quarter of Section 15 and the South-
west Quarter of Section 14, the surrounding wells, and the
Company's offset.

Q Which is the well that is the subject of this Hearing?

A The Matkins Nc. 1.

Q And, will you give us the exact location of that well

with reference to the -—

A Itts 660 feet from the south and east lines of Section
15.

Q Now, give us & 1ittle history on the well. When was it
completpd?

A 1t was completed April 27, 1938 originally. T. D. 3853
on July 17, 1938. It was plugged and abandoned back ©o 3645. At
that time, it was shot from 3540 at the bottom of the 5%-inch
casing to 3654 with 250 quarts of nitro. It was also perforated
from 3275 to 3300, and 3030 to 3150.

Q Now, let's g0 back a minute tO this plant. Does the
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DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

PHONE CH I-469)

PAGE 5

Applicant own gas rights for the entire area that is colored
yellow on this plat?

A Yes, they do.

0
b;
(o]
ry
9]
3
C
L]
==

Q Now, the subject well, did you later do som
on it?

A Yes, sir; we did. In January, we made a study of severa
of our Jalmat wells, and we discovered that this particular well
exceeded the limits. On January 23 of this year, we plugged
back to 3386 and had one sack of cement on top of it. It was a
permanent break. We perforated 3220 to 30, two shots per foot,
and one shot at 3289. This well was fract with refined oil and
sand and returned to production.

Q And, was the deliverability increased a2s a result of
that?

A Yes, sir; it was.

Q What was the last test that you have?

A The last deliverability it received 625 MCF per day.

Q Is it, in your opinion, capable of producing an allow-
able for the 320 should the Applicatior be approved.

A Yes, sir; I believe it would.

Q Now; referring to the acreage that you propose to dedi-
cate to this well, particularly the Southwest Quarter of 1l4. Do
you believe that is a reasonable expectation of production on

that acreage?

L

A Yes, sir; I do, due to the fact that it is offset by

)
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DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

PHONE CH 3-6691

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MmIXICO

PAGED

T. P. Cole & 0il Al No. 28 which is in the north half of Section
14, also the Continental No. B 14 No. 1 which is in the Southeast
Quarter of Section 14, and on the south in the north half of

Section 23 by the T. P. Cole & 0il Al No. 27, I believe that is.

Q It is pretty well surroundcd by producing Jalmat wells;
isn't it?

A That is correct.

Q About how close is the closest offset to the Matkins
Well?

A I believe the closest offset is the Humble AA No. 1,
and it is 2,640 feet.

Q Now, it's surrounded by producing wells. Is is also
surrounded by acreage dedicated to other wells?

A Yes.

Q And, that is an isolated Quarter Section as far as the
dedication is concerned, now; is that right?

A That is correct.

Q Did you notify the offset operator that this Applicatién
had been made?

A The offset operators were notified by registered mail.

0 Do you see any reasonable way of prodﬁcing gas from
this Quarter Section, giving due regard to conservation and pre-
veption of waste?

A Yes, sir.

Q Do you believe that this Application, if granted, will

)




R REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

v
>

DEARNLEY-MEIE

PHONE CH 3-5691

ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

prevent the drilling of unnecessary wells?

A Yes, sir; I do.

Q Do you believe it would be economically sound to drill
a second well just for this one Quarter Section?

A No, sir; I believe the average cost would be anywhere
from $35,000.00 to $40,000.00. I believe it =-

Q Do you have a log of it?

(Whereupon Petioner's Exhibit
2 marked for identification.)

Q (By Mr. Seth) Will you tell us, referring to Exhibit

2, what this Exhibit shows, please.

A Exhibit 2 is a gamma ray neutron of the subject well;
Q And, when wés this taken? i
A This was run on the first of January, the 24th, 1961.
Q Do you have any particular comments about it?

A No, I don'é believe I do.

Q Is there any further comment, or ahything further you
want to tell the Commission about this case?
“A No, sir; I don't believe so.
MR. SETH: We would like'to offer the Exhibits.
MR. UTZ: Without objection, Exhibits 1 and 2 will be
entered into the recerd in this case.
(Whereupon Petitioner's
Exhibits 1 and 2 received in

evidence.)

MR. SETH: I believe that is all on direct for now.
Q (By Mr. Utz) Mr. Scott, what are the 0il wells shown
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DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, NIW MIEXICO

PHONE CH 3-6691

paGE 8

on J. E.

A

> O

» O
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and J. M. Matkins Lease? What are they completed in?
That is Queen, sir.

They are all completed, then, below the Jalmat Gas Pay?
That is true.

And, the unit is surrounded by Jalmat Gas Wells?

That is correct.

Ar2 there any Jalmat 0il Wells?

Not to my knowledge.

MR. UTZ: Are there other questions of the witness.

The witness may be excused.

MR, SETH: That is all we have.

MR. UTZ: Are there other statements to be made in

this case? The case will be taken under advisement.
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ALBUQUERQUE, Ngw MEXICO

R REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.
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PHONE CH :.6691

STATE OF NEW MEXICO. )
)
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, MICHAEL p, HALL, Court Reporter, 4o hereby certify that

)

- -

. -,/:; ‘_5“;—9 e T P
e B AR W s

Notary Public - Court Reporter

My Commission expires:

June 20, 1965

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is
a complete record of the rnroseedings in

the Examiner hoii

..... ' o . Examineg
“ﬁéw Mexicd 0il Conservation (04 ission

)




